

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

COLLEGES OR SCHOOLS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

With respect to the operation of any college or school by you or on your behalf, the following provisions apply:

A. With respect to the transportation of students, Exclusion **g.** of Paragraph **2. Exclusions of Section I – Coverage A – Bodily Injury And Property Damage Liability** is replaced by the following:

2. Exclusions

This insurance does not apply to:

g. "Bodily injury" or "property damage" arising out of the ownership, maintenance, operation, use, "loading or unloading" or entrustment to others of any aircraft, "auto" or watercraft that is owned, operated or hired by an insured. For the purpose of this exclusion, the word hired includes any contract to furnish transportation of your students to and from schools.

This exclusion applies even if the claims against any insured allege negligence or other wrongdoing in the supervision, hiring, employment, training or monitoring of others by that insured, if the "occurrence" which caused the "bodily injury" or "property damage" involved the ownership, maintenance, use or entrustment to others of any aircraft, "auto" or watercraft that is owned, operated or hired by any insured.

B. The following exclusions are added to **Section I – Coverage A – Bodily Injury And Property Damage Liability** and **Section I – Coverage B – Personal And Advertising Injury Liability**:

1. If the college or school owns or operates an infirmary with facilities for lodging and treatment or a public clinic or hospital, this insurance does not apply to "bodily injury", "property damage", or "personal and advertising injury" caused by:

a. The rendering of or failure to render:

(1) Medical, surgical, dental, X-ray or nursing service, treatment, advice or instruction, or the related furnishing of food or beverages;

(2) Any health or therapeutic service, treatment, advice or instruction; or

(3) Any service, treatment, advice or instruction for the purpose of appearance or skin enhancement, hair removal or replacement or personal grooming.

b. The furnishing or dispensing of drugs or medical, dental or surgical supplies or appliances; or

c. The handling or treatment of dead bodies, including autopsies, organ donation or other procedures.

This exclusion applies even if the claims against any insured allege negligence or other wrongdoing in the supervision, hiring, employment, training or monitoring of others by that insured, if the "occurrence" which caused the "bodily injury" or "property damage", or the offense which caused the "personal and advertising injury", involved that which is described in Paragraph **a.**, **b.** or **c.**

2. This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" to any person while practicing for or participating in any sports or athletic contest or exhibition if there is no direct management, organization or supervision of such sports or athletic contest or exhibition by any insured.

C. Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an insured any of the following but only with respect to their duties in connection with the positions described below:

1. Any of your trustees or members of your Board of Governors if you are a private charitable or educational institution.

2. Any of your board members or commissioners if you are a public board or commission.

3. Any student teachers teaching as part of their educational requirements.